Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06220127 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E6NO8

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: SR886 PORT BLVD BRIDGES 875000/875001BRIDGEREPAIR/REHAB
Limits: 87061000

Project(s): 44196015201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.481 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.955 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 1.436 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $2,881,326.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:06

450
01/27/22
10

N/A

60

Electronic bids are requested for a contract that consists of Bridge Repair/Rehabilitation along SR 886 / Port Boulevard Over

Intracoastal Waterway - Bridge's: 875000 and 875001 in Miami-Dade County.
The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans. Prequalification is required.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Section 0001 Structures

Section 0002 Roadway

Iltem

0103- 1-25

0103- 1-25

0110- 3-

0400- 2-10
0400- 7- 1
0401- 70-106

0411- 1-
0411- 2-
0415- 1- 9
0458- 1-24
0461-114- 14
0470- 1-
0521- 5-51

0521- 5-52

0561- 2-

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 15
0102- 71- 25
0102- 74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 89- 1
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0102-913- 21
0102-913- 31
0285-702-
0370- 1-
0706- 1- 3
0999- 25-

Call Order: 002 Proposal: EGNO8
Description

TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, SEGMENTAL SUPERSTRUCTURE
JACKING, PROJECT 441960-1-52-01 (44196015201 875000)

TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, SEGMENTAL SUPERSTRUCTURE
JACKING, PROJECT 441960-1-52-01 (44196015201 875001)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44196015201
875001)

CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
BRIDGE DECK GROOVING

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR - STYRENE-
BUTADIENE, PROJECT 441960-1-52-01

EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB

REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, FINGER JOINT
MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEM EXP, F&l, 751- 1000KIPS
TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL

CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT
441960-1-52-01

CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, MEDIAN 32" F-SHAPE,
PROJECT 441960-1-52-01

COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL

MOBILIZATION (44196015201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44196015201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, ANCHORED

TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

TYPE Ill BARRICADE

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"

REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02

BRIDGE APPROACH EXPANSION JOINT FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44196015201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS

LS

LS

CY
SY
CF

GA
LF
LB
LF
EA
MB
LF

LF

SF

LS
LS
HR
ED
LF
LF
ED
FD

ED
LO
ED
ED
GM
GM
SY
LF
EA
LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000

39.000
113.000
164.000

89.000
1,671.000
7,258.000

300.000
1.000
0.700

160.000

10.000

1,972.000

1.000
1.000
600.000
4,485.000
639.000
400.000
19,690.000
25,230.000

270.000
5.000
606.000
120.000
0.635
0.038
110.000
49.000
90.000
1.000
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